

## GDPR Statement UK Charity Commission Number: 300799

Coldridge Village Hall subscribes to the 7 key principles of the UK General Data Protection Regulations (GDPR), namely: -

- Lawfulness, fairness and transparency
- Purpose limitation
- · Data minimisation
- Accuracy
- Storage limitation
- Integrity and confidentiality (security)
- Accountability

Within the framework of GDPR the following managing roles and responsibilities have been allocated within the Committee: -

The Data Controller for Coldridge Village Hall is: -

## The Coldridge Village Hall Web Administrator

Name: Mr. I Kriznik

Phone: 01363 884233 / 07711 146038

Email: cvhwadmin@coldridgevillagehall.org.uk

For the purpose of the issuing invoices, collection of payments and the payment of expenses, the **Data Processor** is: -

## The Treasurer

Name: Mrs S. Taylor

Phone: 07488 703847

Email: Treasurer@coldridgevillagehall.org.uk

Date: 01/09/2023



For the purpose of collating and distributing both Village Hall news and the notification of events the **Data Processor** is: -

## **Publicity Administration**

Name: Mr. I Kriznik

Phone: 01363 884233 / 07711 146038

Email: publicity@coldridgevillagehall.org.uk

Unless by prior approval, no other persons will have access to the data.

End of Document

Date: 01/09/2023